harmonic

Harmonic Announces Reporting Date for Second Quarter 2023 Results

July 19, 2023

SAN JOSE, Calif., July 19, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Harmonic Inc. (NASDAQ: HLIT) today announced that it will release its second quarter 2023 financial results after the market close on Monday, July 31, 2023. Harmonic will host a live webcast to discuss the company's results at 2:00 p.m. PT on the same day.



To participate via telephone, please register in advance using this link, https://register.vevent.com/register/BI455acac6063542fb837fd89bddfb1d84.

Upon registration, telephone participants will receive a confirmation email detailing how to join the audio version of the webcast, including the dial-in number and a unique registrant ID. The live webcast will be available via Harmonic's Investor Relations website at http://investor.harmonicinc.com/. The company suggests participants for both the conference call and those listening via the web dial in or sign on at least 15 minutes in advance of the call.

For those unable to participate in the live event, a replay will be available on the same website after 5:00 p.m. PT.

Further information about Harmonic and the company's solutions is available at http://www.harmonicinc.com/.

About Harmonic Inc.

Harmonic (NASDAQ: HLIT), the worldwide leader in virtualized broadband and video delivery solutions, enables media companies and service providers to deliver ultra-high-quality video streaming and broadcast services to consumers globally. The company revolutionized broadband networking via the industry's first virtualized broadband solution, enabling cable operators to more flexibly deploy gigabit internet service to consumers' homes and mobile devices. Whether simplifying OTT video delivery via innovative cloud and software platforms, or powering the delivery of gigabit internet cable services, Harmonic is changing the way media companies and service providers monetize live and on-demand content on every screen. More information is available at http://www.harmonicinc.com/.

Harmonic, the Harmonic logo and other Harmonic marks are owned by Harmonic Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks referenced herein are the property of their respective owners.

C View original content to download multimedia: <u>https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/harmonic-announces-reporting-date-for-second-quarter-2023-results-301881439.html</u>

SOURCE Harmonic Inc.

INVESTOR CONTACT: David Hanover, KCSA Strategic Communications, Investor Relations for Harmonic, +1 212-896-1220, investor@harmonicinc.com